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MONTHLY GAS SUMMARY

TABLE 1

ULTIMATE DISPOSITION OF ALL GAS PRODUCTION

EXTRACTION LOSS * .......c...
ACID GAS H25 & C02 ..........
PLANT FUEL AND LEASE USE ....
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS .......
TRANSMISSION LINES ..........
CYCLED .o tvvsnnsnsrisnesnnssn
CARBON BLACK .......00:c00n2sn-
UNDERGROUND STORAGE .........
VENTED OR FLARED .....:00es0.
PLANT METER DIFFERENCE ......

TOTAL GAS PRODUCED .....c.vo...
MARKETED PRODUCTION # .......

APRIL 2008

GAS VOLUME
(MCF)

35,315,142
19,344,180
32,207,425
21,786,554
342,085,826
18,706,746
0
13,451,785
2,973,585
457,808

486,329, 151
374,293,351

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

7.26
3.97
6.62
4.47
70.34
3.84
.00
2.76
.61
.09

FERCENT
CHANGE
APRIL 2007

8.35
-4.7%
6.25
1.80
.00
-23.42
31.14

* EXTRACTION LOSS IS SHRINKAGE IN VOLUME DUE TO REMOVAL OF LIQUEFIABLE

HYDROCARBONS.

# MARXKETED PRODUCTION IS THE TOTAL GAS TO

"CARBON BLACK" AND "PLANT FUEL & LEASE USE".

"WTRANSMISSION LINES",

ALL GAS VOLUMES REPORTED IN MCF (THOUSAND CUBIC FEET)
AT A STANDARD BASE PRESSURE OF 14.65 POUNDS PER SQUARE

INCH ABSOLUTE AND A STANDARD BASE TEMPERATURE OF

60 DEGREES FAHRENHEILIT




ABLE 2
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *
APRIL 2008

GAS FIELDS PRODUCED .. v'vvevroeonnnonncanaannees 7,942
GAS WELLS PRODUCED .. v vvrovannsssnseraosnnnsnannss 81,635
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCED .. vvreeeaernnsneseensenes 428,155,895
EXTRACTION LOSS (LEASE) .t vvvvnoernernonnnnses 4,301,194
FUBL SYSTEM & LEASE USE . ... e rireacecennen 10,870,193
GAS LIF T i vrerreenseensenssesnesanacensnenss 338,609
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 0
TRANSMISSION LINES ....c0'v'eevennnnraneacnaes 281,452,128
PROCESSING PLANTS v v evreeereenronsnonoonenaes 130,846,024
CARBON BLACK PLANTS. . .. vtavresnsarnssrasnennans o
VENTED OR FLARED .4 ivvtvevssorrvovvosnrsnsnns 347,747

# SEE TABLE 4 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.




TABLE 3
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *
APRIL 2008

OIL WELLS PRODUCED .. ... ¢t veesnrrnsersnansscenns 135,809
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCED «..vvververnnsnennnrnns 58,173,256

TOTAL GAS WELL GAS & RESIDUE GAS USED

FOR GAS LIFT tvivevootavnnnoonnonnnassonnnssae 5,108,488
TOTAL ettt it esternsnansncnnenne Ve et aeaaena 63,281,744
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE ....c.ietrnvrnrancencnn 2,354,007
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 0
TRANSMISSION LINES ....... B T 26,741,986
PROCESSING PLANTE ....cviviervnnerannnennonns 34,055,174
CARBON BLACK PLANTE .....ciiceriearocrenaseanss 0
VENTED OR FLARED .40 vvnvsvnnnsurvcnnsssrnnsns 130,577
STORAGE .......c0iivieenan thr At 0

* SEE TABLE 5 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.
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GAS INTAKE

TABLE 7

CYCLING PLANT OPERATIONS

APRIL 2008

PLANTS OPERATED: 9
WELLS FRODUCED: GAS- 232 OIL-
(MCF}

GAS WELL GAS

GAS INTQO GATHERING SYSTEM 109,384
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM 12,579
UNACCOUNTED FOR ~3689
GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 96,436
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS
OTHER SCOURCES
TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
GAS DISPOSITION (MCF}

UNPROCESSED

GAS WELL GAS

EXTRACTION LOSS
ACID GAS H25,CO0Z2,H20

PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 0
GAS LIFT 0
REPRESS & PRESS MAINT 0
CYCLED 0
UNDERGROUND STORACGE 0
TO OTHER PLANTS 12,579
TO TRANSMISSION LINES 0
VENTED OR FLARED 0
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION 12,5879
PLANT LIQUID HYDRQCARBON PRODUCTICN

BARRELS

CONDENSATE - CRUDE 41,455
GASOLINE 86,880
BUTANES - PROPANES 255,052
ETHANE 109,182
OTHER PRODUCTS 453,187

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 945,756
SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS) 843
CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF) 9,345,921

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSICON OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

2,817

CASINGHEAD
32,838,811
7,491
-5,139
32,826,181

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

STATE

TOTAL-

3,043

TOTAL
32,948,185
20,070
-5,508
32,922,617
o
4,195,654

37,118,271

RESIDUE
GAS

1,326,949
384,707
2,746,128
0
9,345,921
18,706,746
0
260,943
4,131,921
81,387
133,569

37,118,271

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

MCF




TABLE 8

GASOLINE PLANT OPERATIONS

PLANTS CPERATED:
WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

GAS INTC GATHERING SYSTEM
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM
UNACCOUNTED FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS
OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

EXTRACTION LOSS

ACID GAS H25,C02,H20
PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE
GAS LIFT

REPRESS & PRESS MAINT
CYCLED

UNDERGRQUND STORAGE
TO OTHER PLANTS

TO TRANSMISSION LINES
VENTED OR FLARED
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION

GAS- 20,513

APRIL 2008

188

GAS WELL GAS
164,519,859
7,874,583
-4,417,022
152,128,254

UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

876,803
430,904

0

0

0

658,867
5,882,144
125,865

7,974,583

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

CONDENSATE - CRUDE
GASOLINE

BUTANES - PROPANES
ETHANE

OTHER PRODUCTS

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION

SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS)
C02 PRODUCTION (MCF)

BARRELS
683,737
2,216,745
8,412,408
7,769,902
1,397,523

20,480,315

3,452
9,745,760

SOURCE: RATILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

OIL-

36,759

CASINGHEAD
55,878,861
598,847
369,016
55,649,030

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

264,689
10,131
0

0

0
62,018
199,413
62,596

588, 847

TOTAL-

57,272

TOTAL
220,398,720
8,573,430
-4,048,006
207,777,284
3,857,693
83,278,991

294,914,968

RESIDUE
GAS

29,273,955
17,453,230
12,828,444
1,177,293
11,889,908
0
0
7,903,511
213,833,778
524,733
-67,584

294,817,268

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

STATE
OKLAHOMA

TOTAL

(INCLUDED IN

ABOVE)

MCF
1,767,207

1,767,207

"OTHER SOURCES"

A R




TABLE %

OTHER GAS PLANT OPERATIONS

APRIL 2008

PLANTS OPERATED: 1,303
WELLS PRODUCED: GAS-

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

GAS WELL GAS
106,563,376
4,608,525
-21,453
101,933,398

GAS INTQ GATHERING SYSTEM
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM
UNACCOUNTED FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS
OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)
UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS
EXTRACTION LOSES
ACID GAS H2S,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 126,203
GAS LIFT 30,315
REFPRESS & PRESS MAINT 0
CYCLED 0
UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0
TO OTHER PLANTS 1,003,675
TO TRANSMISSION LINES 3,448,108

VENTED OR FLARED 224
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITICN 4,608,525

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION
BARRELS

CONDENSATE - CRUDE 554,831
GASOLINE 0
BUTANES - PROPANES 0
ETHANE 0
OTHER PRODUCTS 8,498

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 563,328
SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS) 2,086
C0Z PRODUCTION (MCF} 1,002,042

SOURCE: RAILRCAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

9,234 OIL-

6,139 TOTAL-

CASINGHEAD
7,275,059
1,052,937

42,716
6,264,838

UNPROCESSED
CASINGHEAD

27,546

o000

0
1,022,271
3,120

1,052,937

STATE
OKLAHOMA

TOTAL

15,373

TOTAL
113,838,435
5,661,462
21,263
108,198,236
0
12,111,701

120,309,937

RESIDUE
GAS

413, 044
1,506,243
2,112,004
3,121,236
550,725
o
o
24,706,031
85,817,578
1,691,253
391,823

120,309,937

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

MCF
36,797

36,797

(INCLUDED IN "QTHER SOURCES"

ABOVE)
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TABLE 11
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE AND REPRESSURING PLANT OPERATIONS
APRIL 2008

NUMBER OF PLANTS . .cvttnetavnnetsanaonnnsnconns
INTAKE: {(MCF)

GAS WELL GAS .1t erevnnersanoennosnsnssnses

CASINGHEAD GAS ....... et ettt

RESIDUE ... vt rinnennrnensnnnnes sera s

PIPE LINES .ttt ovesnsnoennnnssnosstsoncsnsnnss

DISPOSITION: (MCF}

PLANT-LEASE-FUEL SYSTEM ........ccteeenesnnas
GAS LIFT ....civievsnenns P et ettt e e
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE & REPRESSURE ...vvss0sss
TRANSMISSION LINES «.ivviuerunosnsncenennnnnsns
VENTED OR FLARED ....... Che s ettt e e
TOTAL ............ L
NUMBER OF INJECTION WELLS ....... B T T T TN

SQURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-7.

iR




MONTHLY REPORT OF GAS EXPORTED FROM TEXAS (T-6) TABLE 12

Apr-08

TEXAS PRODUCED IMPORTED GAS

TOTAL GAS

GAS EXPORTED EXPORTED
OPERATOR (MCF) (MCF) EXPORTED (MCF)

1|ANR PIPELINE CO 4324769 4324769

2|COLORADO INTER GAS CO 0 0 0

3|GULF STATES TRANS. CORP. 3354847 3354847

4|CAMRICK GAS PROCESS 6519 6519

5[* FLORIDA GAS TRANS 0 0

6{* DUKE ENERGY FLD 181578 181578

7{GULF SOUTH PIPELINE CO 36426546 36426546

8|Centerpt Ener Miss(Woodlawn) 663506 663506

9{* NAT'L GAS P/L CO OF AMER 57804573 3010187 60814760
10|CENTERPOINT ENER FLD SER 2276789 357278 2634067
11]NORTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 14801761 53778 14855639
12|OKTEX PIPELINE COMPANY 200126 200126
13{PANHANDLE EAST P/L CO 7475360 7475360
14|SOUTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 0 0 0
15|{TENN GAS P/L CO 4143714 4143714
16{TX EASTERN TRANS CO 21157051 1021214 22178265
17" TX GAS TRANS CORP 7286252 7286252
18| TRANS-SABINE P/L CO 766 766
19| TRANSCONT GAS P/L CORP 17809896 17809896
20|TRUNKLINE GAS CO 3815694 3815694
21|W.TEXAS GAS, INC(Feltwater) 78595 78595
22|W.TEXAS GAS INC{KERRICK) 23104 23104
23|SOUTHERN STAR CENT'L GAS 193965 193965
24|REGENCY FIELD SERVICES LLC (6223 6223
25|DCP MIDSTREAM 202626 202626

182034134 (4642583

TOTAL

1186676717

PERCENT CHG OF TX PRODUCED GAS EXPORTED OVER SAME MO LAST YR 11%

* LAST MONTH'S TOTALS

NEW FACILITY ADDED 6-05 REGENCY GAS GATHERING & PROCESSING
NEW FACILITY ADDED 12-06 DCP MIDSTREAM
New facility added 10/06 (rec'd 4-13-07) BOARDWALK P/L DBA TEXAS GAS was actually TX

GAS TRANS CORP

#12 Name changed from Oklahoma NAT'L Gas on 08/07 report
#24 Name changed fr Regency Gas Gath&Procng to Regency Feidl Services 1.L.C 11/07

T
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